ited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the act, in respect of time available, to|     

[Demand Notice Dated. 
IName of Borrower(S) and Co- 
lborrower(S) 
[Total Outstanding Amount. 

[30-04-2024 
iMr. Shiv Dass and Mrs. Savita 

IRs.14,74,026/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Twenty Six Only) as on} 
[30th April 2024 
JALL PIECE AND PARCEL OF ONE HOUSE MEASURING 52 SQ. YARDS., COMPRISED IN} 
KHASRANO. 3588/531, KHATTANO. 140/313, SITUATED AT VILLAGE GILL NO. 1, ABADI JANTA} 
NAGAR, TEHSIL & DISTT. LUDHIANA. AND 
BOUNDED AS UNDER: EAST :-NEIGHBOUR ADM 1

[...]

Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 30.08.2025 calling upon the borrower, co-borrowers and guarantors 
4.JASVIR SINGH, 2. CHARANJIT KAUR, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being INR 4,37,449.02/- (Rupees Four 
Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Forty Nine and Two Paise Only) as on 29.08.2025 within 60 days from the date 
of receipt of the said Demand notice. 
The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the 
undersigned has taken Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub —

[...]

The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the 
property will be subject to the charge of THE IDFC FIRST Bank Li 7 1d and amalgamated 
IDFC Bank Limited) for an amount of INR 4,37,449.02/- (Rupees Four Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Forty 
Nine and Two Paise Only) and interest thereon. 
The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub — Section (8) Of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem 
the secured assets. 

DESCRIPTION OF MORTGAGE PROPERTY